TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prodesign, LLC		101/13/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prodesign Performance, Inc.	
Street Address:	23925 Reedy Drive	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2374314	PRODESIGN
Registration Number:	2376598	PRODESIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)264-2013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (574) 262-0123

Email: skennedy@coachmen.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra L. Kennedy Address Line 1: 2831 Dexter Drive

Address Line 4: Elkhart, INDIANA 46516

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra L. Kennedy
Signature:	/Sandra L. Kennedy/
Date:	01/18/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0357

900040036

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment from Prodesign LLC to Prodesign Performance#page1.tif source=Assignment from Prodesign LLC to Prodesign Performance#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0358

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Prodesign, LLC, an Indiana corporation, having a place of business at 23925 Reedy Drive, Elkhart, Indiana 46514 (hereafter Assignor), is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Appendix A: and,

WHEREAS. Prodesign Performance Inc., an Indiana corporation having a place of business at 23925 Reedy Drive, Elkhart, Indiana 46514 (hereafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Appendix A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Appendix A are used and which is symbolized by same, along with the right to recover the damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Appendix A for the United States, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which same is used and which is symbolized thereby, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said trademark registrations and application listed on the attached Appendix A, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Appendix A are valid and any renewals of the terms thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30 day of January, 2006.

^WITNESS

PRODESIGN, LLC

By:

Name: Ricixing M. Laurs

Tille: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0359

APPENDIX A

PRODESIGN, LLC ASSIGNS THE FOLLOWING TO PRODESIGN PERFORMANCE, INC.

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER or REGISTRATION NUMBER
PRODESIGN w/ design	RN: 2374314
PRODESIGN W design	RN: 2376598

RECORDED: 01/18/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0360